1	COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY		
2	BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
3			
4	In the Matter of:		
5	<del> </del>		
	ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF )		
	THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE )		
	REGULATION 807 KAR 5:056, ) Case No.		
	PURCHASED POWER COSTS, AND ) 2022-00190		
	RELATED COST RECOVERY )		
0	MECHANISMS )		
6			
7	NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR COUNSEL		
8	Comes Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers"), by counsel, and hereby		
9	notifies the Kentucky Public Service Commission of the change of address of the		
10	undersigned counsel. Big Rivers has transitioned to its new headquarters facilities		
11	and counsel's new address is as follows:		
12	Big Rivers Electric Corporation		
13	710 West Second Street		
14	Owensboro, Kentucky 42301		
15			
16	P.O. Box 20015		
17	Owensboro, Kentucky 42304.		
18	Counsel's phone numbers and email addresses have not changed.		
19			
20	Filed this 15 <sup>th</sup> day of February, 2023.		

1	Respectfully submitted,
2	
3	BIG RIVERS ELECTRIC CORPORATION
4	
5	/s/ Tyson Kamuf
6	
7	Tyson Kamuf
8	Senthia Santana
9	Whitney Kegley
10	210 W. Second Street, P.O. Box 20015
11	Owensboro, Kentucky 42301
12	Phone: (270) 827-2561
13	Fax: (270)844-6417
14	Email: tyson.kamuf@bigrivers.com
15	Email: senthia.santana@bigrivers.com
16	Email: whitney.kegley@bigrivers.com
17	
18	Counsel for Big Rivers Electric Corporation